In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 63 & 6.5 of LIQ02

the Insclvency {(England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e et e NOtice of statement of affairs

&

Companies House

B

compammaner [0 |7 (9 2[5 [0 8]8

Company name in full

t 07925099 Limited (Formerly Preto (Queensway) Limited)

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Mark

Surmame Reynolds
Liquidator's address

Building name/number l

Glade House

Street [ 52-54 Carter Lane
Post town J London
County/Region i
Postcode E ICi4 1V 5|E IF
Country
u Liquidator’s name ©
Full forename(s) I @ Other liguidator
Use this section to teil us about
Surname I another liqudator.
Liquidator's address @
Building name/number ’ ® Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street l another hguidator.
Post town l
County/Region '
Postcode

Country

04/17 Version 1 0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

o5  fr 20l

-~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

1 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

sw/%%%%%%%ﬁz/p

Signature date

ols o7 Dloltls

04/17 Version 1 0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B_Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The centact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

l Gonzctname . Myanial Brooks

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.,

@ Where to send

cmpay e \falentine & Co

Address

Glade House
52 - 54 Carter Lane

Post town

London

County/Region

= Jelclalv] s [elr

Country

!DX

Teiephone

0203 959 9595

n_checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

{1 You have attached the required documenits.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been prowided free of charge by Cempanies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
07925099 Limited (Formerly Preto (Queensway) Limited)

on the 1 July 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.
Full Name DD Vp\ G T
Signed 20

2 —

ey




07925099 Limited (Formerly Preto (Queensway) Limited)
Statement Of Affairs as at 1 July 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Assels Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Improvements to Property 148,468.00
Plant & Machinery 21,816.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature gg/éy Date Lo . \ !

NIL
5,454 00

5,454.00



07925099 Limited (Formerly Preto (Queensway) Limited)
Statement Of Affairs as at 1 July 2019

A1l - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 5,454.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
o NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 5,454 Q0
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
5,454.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) N
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 5,454.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 5,454.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NiL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 5,454 .00
Unsecured non-preferential claims {exciuding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 44,080.00
Directors 19,177.00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 40,921.00
HM Revenue & Customs - Corp. Tax 2,000.00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 58,176.00
Associated Party Loans 615,483.00
779,837.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {774,383.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors - (774,383.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
. 100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (774,483.00)

s (T LG oo L\




817l 6102 AP LO 50°610¢ BATOS Sdl | jo | abey

-
M\ < . ainjeubig
o -

Buijlejol sajug g

ol'2£8'6.LL

25 LyE'PBL Al ALAS “UOPUOT 'BUOPIA 'PEOY UOHIM €£/2. pajwiT {pu3 1sspn) olaid £0d0
00°'005'€0L 301 ALMS ‘Uopu0T ‘peOY UOYIM €/-2/ BLIOPIA Olald Z0dD
0L'\v9'Z62 3d} ALMS 'UOpuOT ‘PEOY UOHIM 2L panwit (MnN) oleid L0dD
00°000'02 a1 ALMS 'UCpUOT 'L8-08 JUBINEISIY YS! Ysayeas paj coljuild 01aid 00do
vL2LL'6L drl diMS 'UopuoT ‘MO J9Jsayd0y Z0L 't 1eld WBIuy a1sa ueaq IN (X0)-10)
00°260°LO} ZZ\ 863N 'auA| uodn aiseamaN ‘uouaqBuo ‘MIIA sied uojusd ‘Z0EZ dd WY HDI swiosny g anuaasy WH E0HD
0L9€EL'CP A36 8¥Q '3 28} xog Od "HANN Sajey JSISUILISBAA JO AUD 0000
POEVE'L ZDS MM YN ‘uopuoT ‘188l puB|lod jealD 081 dnoig snity 00%D
3 §S3IpPY sweN Koy

sJ0)ipaly Aueduwion - g
(pa3iwr] (Aemsuaonp) ojeid Aliauuod) pajiwn 660526.0
00 g sunus|eA



81i¥L 6LOZ AINr LO

010Z 48A 0SS Sd L jo | aBeg

ainjeubis

oL BuijejoL seujug Leupio |
00001 0oL 119] 00'L Aeuipio dll dLAAS ‘UOPUOT ‘MOY JBJSaYsoy ZoL ‘¢ 1eld WLy eNsa ueaq JW 00MH
dn peles aleysiad ssueysg anjeA

Jwy fejol  dn pejied O ON leulwoN  adAy SSaIppY sweN Aoy

siapjoyaleys - 9
(paniwi] (Aemsuean) ojold Aawiod) peyiwi 66052620
09 @ dURUB|EA



